

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Thomas to Reengrossed House Bill No. 254 by Representative Thomas

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "10.10, and" and before "and Article IX," delete "10.12," and insert
3 "10.12(B) and (C)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 10, after "10.10, and" and before "of" delete "10.12" and insert "10.12(B)
6 and (C)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:

9 "Section 3. Be it further resolved that the state treasurer is hereby authorized and
10 directed to transfer any remaining balances in the funds repealed by this Joint
11 Resolution to the state general fund upon the adoption of the amendment contained
12 in this Joint Resolution."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:

15 "4(D)(4)(b), 10.4, 10.10, and 10.12(B) and (C) and Article IX, Sections 9 and 10)"